The Group was exposed to equity securities price risk arising from an investment held by the Group and classified
in the statement of financial position as available-for-sale. The Group’s equity investment was in PokerTek Inc.
shares publicly traded on the NASDAQ Index in the United States. This investment was disposed during the
year. The Group’s exposure to commodity price risk is indirect and is not considered likely to be material.
Changes in price risk are unrealised and reflected through equity.

� 83 Aristocrat Leisure Limited Annual Report 2013� 82

Financial Statements�

Note 2. Financial risk management continued
(a)	 Market risk continued
(iv) 	Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest
rate risk, foreign exchange risk and price risk. These sensitivities are prior to the offsetting impact of hedging
instruments, and are shown on a pre-tax basis:

Group sensitivity

 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk  Price risk

2013

Carrying
amount

$’000

–1%
Profit
$’000

+1%
Profit
$’000

–10%
Profit
$’000

+10%
Profit
$’000

–10%
Equity
$’000

+10%
Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 29,689 (297) 297  (382)  313  –  –

Receivables 419,391  –  –  4,918  (4,024)  –  –

Loans – other 3,154 (32) 32  350  (287)  –  –

Financial assets:

	� Debt securities
held-to-maturity 11,578 (116) 116  –  –  –  –

Financial liabilities

Payables 175,154  –  –  (967)  791  –  –

Borrowings 237,883 2,379 (2,379)  –  –  –  –

Progressive jackpot liabilities 9,619 96 (96)  –  –  –  –

Total increase/(decrease) 2,030 (2,030) 3,919 (3,207)  –  –

 Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

2012

Carrying
amount

$’000

–1%
Profit
$’000

+1%
Profit
$’000

–10%
Profit
$’000

+10%
Profit
$’000

–10%
Equity
$’000

+10%
Equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 22,612 (226) 226 89 (73)  –  –

Receivables 316,630  –  – 4,110 (3,363)  –  –

Loans – other 4,124 (41) 41 458 (375)  –  –

Financial assets:

	� Equity securities available-
for-sale, non-current 1,391  –  –  –  – (139) 139

	� Debt securities
held-to-maturity 11,794 (118) 118  –  –  –  –

Financial liabilities

Payables 140,543  –  – (390) 319  –  –

Borrowings 214,453 2,145 (2,145)  –  –  –  –

Progressive jackpot liabilities 9,167 92 (92)  –  –  –  –

Total increase/(decrease) 1,852 (1,852) 4,267 (3,492) (139) 139

� 83

Financial Statements�

Note 2. Financial risk management continued
(b) Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on a Group basis. The Group has no significant concentration of credit risk. The Group
has policies in place to ensure that sales of products and services are made to customers with an appropriate
credit history.

Derivative counterparties and cash transactions are limited to high credit quality financial institutions. The Group has
policies that limit the amount of credit exposure to any one financial institution.

For all cash and cash equivalents these are held with counterparties which are rated ‘A’ or higher.